### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Capital Fund, L.P., as Administrative Agent		102/25/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GTSI Corp.		
Street Address:	3901 Stonecroft Blvd.		
City:	Chantilly		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20151		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	GTSI Financial Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	3901 Stonecroft Blvd.		
City:	Chantilly		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20151		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Technology Logistics, Inc.		
Street Address:	3901 Stonecroft Blvd.		
City:	Chantilly		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20151		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1511242	GTSI

Registration Number:	2436560	GTSI.COM
Registration Number:	2510814	GTSI EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2535019	GOVERNMENTIT.COM
Registration Number:	2927921	GTSIDIRECT
Registration Number:	2933003	GTSIDIRECT
Serial Number:	78604213	GTSI TECHNOLOGY FOR GOVERNMENT
Serial Number:	78460984	I RELY ON GTSI
Serial Number:	78460944	I RELY ON GTSI
Serial Number:	78462629	I AM GTSI
Serial Number:	78462604	I AM GTSI
Serial Number:	78461281	WE ARE GTSI
Serial Number:	78461134	WE ARE GTSI
Serial Number:	78456817	INTEGUARD ALLIANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8464

Email: paula.mazzeo@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Paula A. Mazzeo
Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula A. Mazzeo
Signature:	/PAMazzeo/
Date:	02/27/2008

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GTSI - Term&Release Trademarks#page1.tif source=GTSI - Term&Release Trademarks#page2.tif source=GTSI - Term&Release Trademarks#page3.tif source=GTSI - Term&Release Trademarks#page4.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of February 25, 2008, from CRYSTAL CAPITAL FUND, L.P., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the benefit of itself and the other Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement as defined below) to GTSI CORP., a Delaware corporation ("<u>GTSI</u>"), GTSI FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>GTSI Financial</u>") and TECHNOLOGY LOGISTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Technology</u>") (together with GTSI and GTSI Financial collectively referred to herein as "<u>Grantors</u>" and individually as a "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2006 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Grantors, the Persons party thereto as guarantors, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto as lenders (the "Lenders"), and the Administrative Agent and (b) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2006 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") between the Grantors and the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, Grantors entered into the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2006 in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group ("Trademark Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2006 in Reel 3321 and Frame 0668;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, a security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Lien upon all of its right, title and interest, in to and under the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined in this document shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Lien upon all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CRYSTAL CAPITAL FUND, L.P., as Administrative Agent
By: Crystal Capital Fund Management GP, LLC, its Governly arthur

Signature Page to Termination and Release to Trademark Security Agreement

# $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A}}{\text{TO}}$

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Granter	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
GTSI Corp.	USA	GTSI (Plurase)	1,511,242	11/1/1988
GTSI Corp.	USA	GTSL.com (Phrase)	2,436,560	3/20/2001
GTSI Corp.	USA	GTSI Express (Phrase)	2,510,814	11/20/2001
GTSI Corp.	USA	GovernmentIT.com (Phrase)	2,535,019	1/29/2002
GTSI Corp.	USA	GTSI Direct (Phrase)	2,927,921	2/22/2005
GTSI Corp.	USA	GTSI Direct (Logo)	2,933,003	3/15/2005
GTSI Corp.	USA	GTSI Technology for Government (Phrase)	78/604213	Pending (4/7/2005)
GTSI Corp.	USA	l Rely on GTSI (Button)	78/460984	8/3/2004 (Pending)
GTSI Corp.	USA	I Rely on GTSI (Phrase)	78/460944	8/3/2004 (Pending)
GTSI Corp.	USA	I Am GTSI (Button)	78/462629	8/5/2004 (Pending - Company has abandoned)
GTSI Corp.	USA	I Am GTSI (Phrase)	78/462604	8/5/2004 (Pending - Company has abandoned)
GTSI Corp.	USA	We Are GTSI (Button)	78/461281	8/3/2004 (Pending - Company has abandoned)

A/72442714.2

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
GTSI Corp.	USA	We Are GTSI (Phrase)	78/461134	8/3/2004 (Pending - Company has abandoned)
GTSI Corp.	USA	InteGuard Alliance (Phrase)	78/436817	7/26/2004 (Pending - Company has abandoned)

A/72442714.2

**RECORDED: 02/27/2008**